TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM420787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the receiving party to Kline's Services, LLC as of 01/15/2015. The original assignment was previously recorded on Reel 005442 Frame 0267. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill of the listed trademarks.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Kline's Services, Inc.		01/13/2015	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kline's Services, LLC (fka Kline's Solutions, LLC)		
Street Address:	5 Holland Street		
City:	Landisville		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17538		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4542717	K-ZYME	
Registration Number:	4525429	KLINE'S DOING THE JOB RIGHT!	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-355-3827 cbutler@fdh.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Christopher Butler c/o Finn Dixon & Herl

Address Line 1: Six Landmark Square

Floor Six Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Butler
SIGNATURE:	/s/Christopher Butler
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=20170322103208271#page1.tif source=20170322103208271#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006019 FRAME: 0769

source=20170322103208271#page3.tif source=20170322103208271#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006019 FRAME: 0770

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
SEQUENCE:	1			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kline's Services, Inc.		01/13/2015	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLINE'S SOLUTIONS, LLC			
Street Address:	5 Holland Street			
City:	Landisville			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	17538			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4542717	K-ZYME
Registration Number:	4525429	KLINE'S DOING THE JOB RIGHT!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

mtily@fdh.com

Correspondent Name:

Michael Tily

Address Line 1:

177 Broad Street

Address Line 4:

Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Tily
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Michael Tily
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Trademark Assignment (01981204)#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment (01981204)#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment (01981204)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0267

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KLINE'S SERVICES, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A (all such trademark registrations, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, KLINE'S SOLUTIONS, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for payment of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor in the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks or such represented goodwill;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other commercially reasonable acts the Assignee may reasonably require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

Effective this 13th day of January, 2015.

[Signatures on following page]

(01980612; 1; 85313-4) Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0268
TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date provided on the previous page.

KLINE'S SERVICES

Title: President

KLINE'S SOLUTIONS LLC

Name: NATHAN BERNIKIN

Title: C FO

Page 2 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0269
TRADEMARK

Schedule A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Design</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Federal Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
K-ZYME		Kline's Services, Inc.	4,542,717	6/3/14
KLINE'S DOING THE JOB RIGHT!	K14/N/='S Doing-the Job Right!	Kline's Services, Inc.	4,525,429	5/6/14

{01980612; 1; 85313-4 }Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/16/2015

RECORDED: 03/23/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0270
TRADEMARK